6 – Crinnion, Hines, Wegert, Faul, Duncan, Kallstrom 
NOES:  0  
ABSENT:   Corson 

Resolution passes. 

PROCLAMATION  

Ferguson Day of Prayer was read by City Attorney Stephanie Karr.  

APPROVAL OF SPECIAL USE PERMIT 
Approval of a Special Use Permit to construct a one hundred six (106) foot 
telecommunications tower and an accessory equipment shelter at January Wabash 
Memorial Park, 501 N. Florissant Road. The proposed site is zoned for R-1C Residence 
District and a communication tower is a special use. Discussion ensued regarding the